
2019 University of British Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-10   Conf: 2-4   Home: 2-1   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (75), Opp (72)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Britten-Yung (2), Salas (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-64), Malesku (12-
14), Britten-Yung (11-11), Hendrickson (10-13), Begin (8-8), Salas (8-8), Kempel (7-7), Trembath (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Courtney, Cassa .474 13-12 38 14 18 4 1 3 12 33 .868 2 2 5 0 .489 3 0 3-3 16 0 1 .941
7 Malesku, Olivia .448 13-10 29 5 13 1 0 0 7 14 .483 6 0 2 0 .543 0 1 1-2 38 8 1 .979
11 Hansen, Hanna .393 13-7 28 5 11 4 0 1 11 18 .643 8 0 1 0 .528 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
15 Salas, Nicole .393 11-9 28 3 11 2 0 0 5 13 .464 1 0 3 0 .414 0 2 0-0 15 12 3 .900
17 Kempel, Shelby .348 10-7 23 3 8 2 0 1 8 13 .565 2 0 2 1 .400 0 1 0-0 6 9 1 .938
6 Jones, Taylore .333 13-13 33 9 11 0 0 0 4 11 .333 9 0 3 0 .476 0 1 0-0 30 17 5 .904
16 Valcke, Mia .324 13-13 37 7 12 2 0 1 2 17 .459 7 0 3 0 .432 0 0 2-3 14 2 1 .941
22 Hilpert, Avery .286 10-7 21 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .286 5 0 4 0 .423 0 0 2-4 7 1 0 1.000
4 Chorpita, Emily .267 13-12 30 7 8 1 0 0 6 9 .300 5 0 5 1 .361 1 3 2-2 11 21 0 1.000
3 Britten-Yung, Jordan .261 11-8 23 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .261 5 0 3 0 .393 0 1 2-2 48 0 4 .923
9 Hendrickson, Megan .179 11-9 28 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .179 3 0 3 0 .258 0 0 0-0 6 17 4 .852
10 Trembath, Amelia .500 5-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 3 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
19 Begin, Damara .286 10-4 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
5 Horne, Emily .235 9-4 17 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .235 1 1 1 0 .316 0 0 0-0 35 2 2 .949
1 Freer, Gabby .167 9-1 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
2 Sherritt, Emilie .100 8-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 0 0 6 0 .100 0 0 0-0 4 9 6 .684
14 Bailey, Logan .000 7-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 6 4 .692
Totals .323 13-13 368 70 119 16 1 6 64 155 .421 61 3 46 2 .419 5 10 13-18 248 109 32 .918
Opponents .297 13-13 350 90 104 10 3 4 67 132 .377 70 10 43 2 .423 5 9 33-36 269 128 15 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Goco, Gabby 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
17 Kempel, Shelby 4.11 2-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 30.2 34 29 18 19 15 4 2 1 .270 2 5 0 2 3
9 Hendrickson, Megan 4.83 1-4 8 4 3 0-0 1 29.0 34 28 20 35 24 1 0 1 .288 7 0 0 1 3
19 Begin, Damara 8.40 0-5 8 6 0 0-0 0 21.2 36 33 26 15 4 5 1 2 .353 12 5 0 2 3
Totals 5.42 3-10 27 13 3 0 1 82.2 104 90 64 70 43 10 3 4 .297 22 10 0 5 9
Opponents 5.00 10-3 32 13 3 2 0 89.2 119 70 64 61 46 16 1 6 .323 12 3 0 5 10



2019 University of British Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Chorpita, Emily 32 11 21 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hilpert, Avery 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hansen, Hanna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Trembath, Amelia 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Freer, Gabby 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Begin, Damara 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
21 Goco, Gabby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Malesku, Olivia 47 38 8 1 .979 0 12 2 .857 0 0
5 Horne, Emily 39 35 2 2 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Valcke, Mia 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Courtney, Cassa 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kempel, Shelby 16 6 9 1 .938 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
3 Britten-Yung, Jordan 52 48 0 4 .923 1 11 0 1.000 2 0
6 Jones, Taylore 52 30 17 5 .904 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Salas, Nicole 30 15 12 3 .900 1 8 0 1.000 2 0
9 Hendrickson, Megan 27 6 17 4 .852 0 10 3 .769 0 0
14 Bailey, Logan 13 3 6 4 .692 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sherritt, Emilie 19 4 9 6 .684 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 389 248 109 32 .918 6 58 6 .906 4 0
Opponents 412 269 128 15 .964 15 19 9 .679 2 0


